PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yuwen Song	03/25/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chengdu Tianli Chemical Engineering Technology Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	5 Northstreet
City:	Chengdu City, Sichuan
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	610041

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11570415

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)701-2169

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2156654603

Email: EFeatherman@cozen.com
Correspondent Name: Elizabeth Featherman
Address Line 1: 1900 Market Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 273011 (ASSIGNMENT)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elizabeth Featherman

Total Attachments: 2 source=int164#page1.tif

source=273011Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40.00 118

PATENT REEL: 026020 FRAME: 0121

RECORDATION FOR PATENT	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Chengdu Tianli Chemical Engineering Technology Co., Ltd.
Yuwen Song	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) _{March 25, 2011}	Street Address: 5 Northstreet
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Chengdu City
Joint Research Agreement	State: Sichuan
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: China Zip: 610041
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/570,415 Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Elizabeth Featherman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	
Street Address: 1900 Market Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Philadelphia	8. Payment Information
State: PA Zip: 19103	
Phone Number: <u>2156654603</u>	Democit Account Number 55555
Fax Number: <u>2157012169</u>	Deposit Account Number _503111
Email Address: EFeatherman@cozen.com	Authorized User Name Elizabeth Featherman
9. Signature: /Elizabeth Featherman,	/ March 25, 2011
Signature	Date
Elizabeth Featherman Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Attorney Docket No.: CHINA TRADEMARK-273011

Customer No.: 54042

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Yuwen Song of No. 5 Yulin Northstreet, Chengdu City, Sichuan Province, 610041 China (Assignor) is the inventor of a new and useful invention entitled TWO STAGE PRESSURE SWING ADSORPTION PROCESS FOR PRODUCING ENRICHED-OXYGEN for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on October 17, and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/570,415; and

WHEREAS, Chengdu Tianli Chemical Engineering Technology Co., Ltd. of Yulin, 5 Northstreet, Chengdu City, Sichuan 610041, China (Assignee) is entitled to the entire right, title and interest in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assigned the entire right, title and interest in said application and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, and in and to any patent which shall be issued on said invention and any reissued patent which shall be issued thereon; and any continuation or divisional application filed which claims the benefit or priority of said application; the interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and hehoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made.

Name: Yuwen Song Name:
Signature: Address: No. 367 Beijing Road, Chu
Signature: Technology 20
Economics com 1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-
Signature: Address: No. Address

NYC_MIDTOWN\1622671\1 273011.000

PATENT

REEL: 026020 FRAME: 0123